JUN 30 1998 6/30/98	Our Ref.: 6
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	100761223
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
' Ioward Sinkinson Mardsen	Name Madical Descent Council
	Name: Medical Research Council Internal Address:
	Street Address: 20 Park Crescent
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	City: London
Assignment Merger	State/Country: England
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: W1N 4AL
□ Other	-
Execution Date: May 14, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> </ul>	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/017,205	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3) Additional numbe	(3) ers attached □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	⊠ Enclosed
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114</li> <li>8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any</li> </ul>
Name:       Leonard C. Mitchard         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114</li> <li>8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which are the filed or and the filed or and the filed or asserted to be filed.</li> </ul>
Name:       Leonard C. Mitchard         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114</li> <li>8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any</li> </ul>
Name:       Leonard C. Mitchard         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114</li> <li>8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafted to be appeared to be ap</li></ul>
Name:       Leonard C. Mitchard         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114</li> <li>8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whice should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereaft filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.</li> </ul>
Name:       Leonard C. Mitchard         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114</li> <li>8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whice should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafted filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.</li> </ul>
Name:       Leonard C. Mitchard         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114</li> <li>8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whice should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafted filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.</li> </ul>

04

## **MRC0147**

## USA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Howard Sinkinson Marsden of Briarwood, 217 East Clyde Street, Helensborough, Glasgow, G84 7AP, Scotland

as assignor, have made an invention entitled:

## PEPTIDE STRUCTURES AND THEIR USE IN DIAGNOSIS OF HERPES SIMPLEX VIRUS TYPE 2

for which I have on: 14 MAY 1998

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS MEDICAL RESEARCH COUNCIL, a body incorporated by Royal Charter of 20 Park Crescent, London W1N 4AL, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I as assignor do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns my entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and to all United States Utility Patent to be granted thereon including reissues thereof and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such United States Letters Patent to the said assignees as assignees of my entire interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I execute this document for the purposes named therein.

Haward Sinkinson Marsden Date: 14 May 1998 Howard Sinkinson Marsden

F:\MRC\0147\FORMALIT.Y\USASSIG.DOC